the extent that such guaranty is made in pursuance of the purposes set forth in Section 4 
above, provided, that no such guaranty shall be made without the prior written approval 
of the Tohono O’odham Council if the current aggregate indebtedness of the Authority, 
including such guaranty, shall exceed the sum of twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000.00). 

9. Depository. To designate and approve all depositories used for the deposit of 
funds of the Authority. 

10. To make contracts. To enter into, make, perform and carry out or cancel and 
rescind, contracts for any lawful purpose pertaining to its business necessary or incidental